

Start Date: 8/31/2020 End Date: 12/31/2022

Memorandum of Understanding

San Juan County Rural County Grant Program (RCGP)

Whereas, the San Juan County Economic Development (CED) Board and County Commission, hereafter SAN JUAN COUNTY, administers the Rural County Grant Program (RCGP).

And whereas, an objective of the San Juan County Rural County Grant Program is to promote economic growth to businesses and nonprofits investing in San Juan County.

Therefore, be it resolved that SAN JUAN COUNTY, hereby enter a public/private partnership in the amount of \$15,000

SAN JUAN COUNTY pledges the following to the partnership:

- 50% of the approved amount will be paid upon receiving signed MOU and invoice from the applicant, remaining 50% will be paid upon completion of said project and submission of required reports and vendor invoices.
- To review submitted projects within 5 business days.

The GRANTEE pledges the following to the partnership:

- To comply with Rural County Grant Program Guidelines.
- In the event of modifications due to matching funding or any other circumstance resulting in any change of the approved project or any change of person(s) responsible for the project, to provide with a written summary of such changes immediately for approval before implementing requested changes.
- To provide all project related invoices and a written final report of results within 90 days of completion of the project and/or within 2-year contract date.

It is understood and accepted that should the proposed project not be completed as outlined in your application and according to the program guidelines, all Rural County Grant Program (RCGP) funds must be returned to San Juan County.

GRANTEE certifies that it has received and understands its requirements under Utah Code Annotated (http://le.utah.gov/xcode/code.html) 51-2a-102, 51-2a-201, 51-2a-201.5, 51-2a-301, 63J-1-201, & 63J-1-220.

The GRANTEE shall notify the state entity that is a party to this contract of this fact, in writing, and shall comply with all requirements of the above-mentioned sections of the Utah Code.

GRANTEE shall provide all documentation required by these sections of the Utah Code Annotated, in particular documentation evidencing the amounts of government received monies listed in 51-2a-201.5(2) and, if applicable, the itemized reports listed in 63J-1-220(2)(b), before receiving any state monies and affirms that

GRANTEE will adhere to all requirements of these sections of the Utah Code.

GRANTEE acknowledges that the State is bound by the provisions of these sections of the Utah Code referenced above and may withhold money or demand return of any money appropriated if the GRANTEE fails to comply with any provisions of the sections referenced above, or as those sections are amended.

	on receive a total amount of government funding s or services) that fits within any of the following
Agreed to this on the <u>1</u> day of Dece	ember, in the year 202.
Commission Chair San Juan County	Grantee Deeter Saddlery Business Name

Please return one signed copy via email to:

nrandall@sanjuancounty.org

San Juan County | Utah's Canyon Country P.O. Box 490, Monticello, UT 84535